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RAILWAY LINE AND TRAIN
Sayeed Muhammed Hamdulla A. B.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the work for laying railway line at platform No.2 of Delhi Cantonment has been started;

(b) if so, the time by which it is likely to be completed;

(c) whether the Railways propose to introduce passenger trains on Farrukhnagar-Delhi and Rewari-Delhi lines;and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Target date of completion has not yet been fixed.

(c) & (d): Yes, Madam. A daily passenger train service between Delhi and Farukhnagar announced in Railway Budget 2011-12 has been introduced from 1st July 2011. The following express trains announced in Railway Budget 2011-12 will run via Rewari-Delhi route:

(i) Bikaner-Delhi Sarai Rohilla Superfast Intercity Express (Daily)

(ii) Jodhpur-Delhi Express(Bi-weekly)

(iii) Varanasi-Ahmedabad Express (Weekly)

(iv) Mumbai-Chandigarh Express ( Bi-weekly)

(v) Kolkata-Jaisalmer Express (Weekly)
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